
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT 
1ST BATTALION. MEGHALAYA POLICE 

MAWIONG : : : : SHILLONG - 16 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation to this Office Tender dated 10.06.2014 vide Memo No. BN/MLP /Q

143/14/539(A), the following items with specifications as indicated below will have to be supplied 

accordingly with sample of each to be submitted at the Office of the undersigned at the time of opening 

of the said Tender which has been extended to the 4th ofAugust, 2014. 

In view of the above, the revised date for receiving of the Tender along with samples 

of all equipments listed below will be received at the Office of the undersigned during office hours on or 

before 4.08.2014 at 1400hrs and will be opened on the same day at 1600hrs. 

1. Sleeping Bag: 
);> Very light and versatile weighing not more than 950 gms. ' 
);> Color - Blackjgreeri camouflage. 
);> Made of 210 Nylon taffeta shell filled with Polyfil sheet, whereby the said filling should 

weigh more than 380 gms. 
);> Full opening zipper. 
);> Overall Waterproof cover. 
);> Pack size (Height - 35cm I Dia- 20cm). 

2. LED Torch Light: 
};;> Material to be made ofAluminum. 

);> Lightweight covered with waterproof rubber-armoured sleeve for sure grip. 

);> 0-ring sealed for moisture protection. 

);> Anti-Roll Head. 

};;> Color- Black. 

);> Switch Operation- Tail-switch 3 Type operation. 

};;> Flashlight Focus- Preset. 

);> Should include Strobe light facility. .. 

};;> LED not less than 9,000 Candela (Peak Beam intensity) . 

);> Flashlight Lumens not less than 160 lumens (preferably 200 lumens). 

);> Runtime - Not less than 3.5 hrs to 10% output level. 

);> Weight- 5.0 .oz to 6.0 oz with batteries. 

);> Battery Type- CR123A Lithium. 

);> No. of Batteries- 2 + 4 spares. 


3. Voice Queer w ith Wireless Set: 
);> Voice Ducer to be supplied with Wireless set. 
);> To ensure compatibility of the Wireless set and the Voice Dticer. 
);> Voice Ducer to be of Ear Microphone System. 
};;> VOX/PTT Radio Interface Module. 
);> Remote Ring PTT Switch. 
};;> Wireless Sets including Voice Ducers to be waterproof. 
);> Should have High Quality Audio Features such as : (i) High quality, error corrected digital 

voice, (ii) Noise Reduction Software, (iii) Audio Gain Control. 
);> Compatible with existing frequency /network. 

Apart from the above, all other requirements with regard to the said Tender remain 

the same. 


Sd/- Shri. A.R. Mawthoh, IPS, 
Commandant, 

1st Battalion, Meghalaya Police, 
Mawiong, Shillong- 16. 

I 



Memo No. BN/MLP /Q-143(Vol.-III)/14/ t;"4- ~~ Dated Mawiong, the 4th July, 2014. 

Copy to:

1. 	 The Inspector General of Police (TAP), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information with refrence 

to his Letter No. TAP/S-13/Pt./81/1519. Dtd. 22.05.2014 and this Office Memo No. BN/MLP/Q

U.3/14/539(A). Dtd. 10.06.2014. 

2. 	 The Inspector General of Police (Ops ), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information. 

3. 	 The Director, Information & Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information with a 

request to publish the same in 2 (two) issues of (i) The Shillong Times, and (ii) U Mawphor. 

Bill for the same may kindly be sent to the office ofthe undersignedfor payment. 

J-The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information with a 

request to upload the Corrigendum in the Department's Website at the earliest f or wide 

publicity. 

5. 	 The Asstt. Inspector General of Police (A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information. 


